

RETROFIT CATHODIC PROTECTION, 26TH STREET FROM
 Project: SERTOMA AVENUE TO MARION ROAD
 Location: ROAD

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 528,624.00	Kantex Industries, Inc. 128 S. Tejon	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 988,520.00	Address: Street, Suite 210 Colorado Springs, CO	Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 07/08/21	City/State/Zip: 80903	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 719.576.0175	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 9,487.94	\$ 9,487.94	\$129,350.00	\$129,350.00
2	Special	Core Asphalt	Each	290.0	\$ 1,391.22	\$ 403,453.80	\$1,320.00	\$382,800.00
3	Special	Core Concrete	Each	20.0	\$ 1,391.22	\$ 27,824.40	\$1,375.00	\$27,500.00
4	Special	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Each	20.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
5	Special	Test Station 1	LS	1.0	\$ 10,520.22	\$ 10,520.22	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	Special	Test Station 2	LS	1.0	\$ 10,520.22	\$ 10,520.22	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	Special	Test Station 3	LS	1.0	\$ 13,669.22	\$ 13,669.22	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	Special	Anode	Each	290.0	\$ 235.22	\$ 68,213.80	\$210.00	\$60,900.00
9	Special	Double Anode	Each	20.0	\$ 435.22	\$ 8,704.40	\$270.00	\$5,400.00
10	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	80.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
11	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	921.3	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,059.50	\$1.10	\$1,013.43
12	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 40,537.50	\$ 40,537.50	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
13	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	20.0	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00	\$44.00	\$880.00
14	634.0380	Tubular Marker	Each	50.0	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
15	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	10.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
16	634.0640	Temporary Pavement Markings	Ft	360.0	\$ 1.15	\$ 414.00	\$1.10	\$396.00
17	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Mes	Each	4.0	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
18	Special	Site Restoration	LS	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
19	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	16.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$77.00	\$1,232.00
20	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	80.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 627,000.00		Total Bid \$ 686,471.43	